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IEC 61439-1;-2

Technical data

HISbox DC Combiner 1000 V, 2 MPPT 2 Strings

SPD Type 1+2 DPVN1-6CS-21Y-1200

Intput:

2 x clamping point at spring-type terminal without ferrule max. 25mm² (+)
2 x clamping point at spring-type terminal without ferrule max. 25mm² (-)

Output:

1 x clamping point at spring-type terminal without ferrule max. 25mm² (+)
1 x clamping point at spring-type terminal without ferrule max. 25mm² (-)

PE:

1 x clamping point at spring-type terminal without ferrule max. 16mm²

Enclosure:
Reinforced polycarbonate: H254xW360xD111mm,
Brackets included, Venting valve included

Rated voltage (Un)

Rated insulation voltage (Ui)

Rated current (InA)

N° of Strings

String rated current (InC)

SPD

N° of MPPT

YES Switch-disconnector NO

Protection class II IP Class 65

1000 V DC

1000 V DC

2 2

15 A

Article number HDC-02-02-TT-012-E001

30 A
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IEC 61439-1;-2

(+/-) (-/+)

-FA1
1 2

PE1 PE2

(+/-) (-/+)

-FA2
1 2

PE1 PE2

-X1 -X2

10 mm²
RD

10 mm²
BU

-X3 -X4

10 mm²
RD

10 mm²
BU

-X6

16 mm²
GNYE

16 mm²
GNYE
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IEC 61439-1;-2

Parts list
Quantity DesignationDevice tag Technical data

Surge protection device Typ 1+2, DPVN-Serie=+-FA1;=+-FA2 2 Kombi Ableiter Typ 1+2

Pressure compensation element M12+-U5 1 M12 x 1,5

Cable gland M20+-U7 1 Ø 6 - 13 mm, Color: Black

Cable gland M16+-U11...+-U14;+-U20...+-U27 12 Ø 4,5 - 10 mm, Color: Black

Polycarbonate enclosure+-U18 1 360 x 254 x 111

3-conductor through terminal block+-X1:;+-X3: 4 1000 V, 76 A, 16 mm²

3-conductor through terminal block+-X2:;+-X4: 4 1000 V, 76 A, 16 mm²

3-conductor ground terminal block, 16.0 mm², green-yellow+-X6:1 1 16 mm²
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IEC 61439-1;-2

Beschreibung
Description

Klemmbereich [mm]
Clamping area [mm]

Drehmoment [Nm]
Torque [Nm] Blindstopfen (optional)

Blind stopper (optional)M1 M2
M16
M20
M25
M32
M40
M50
M63

M75 (Messing)

4,5-10
6-13
9-17
13-21
16-28
21-35
34-48
48-62

3,5
4,0
10
15
20
30
30
40

1,5
4,0
4,0
6,0
20
30
30
40

BS9
BS13
BS17
BS21
BS28
BS35
BS48

-

Instructions:
-Pass the cables according to overview through the cable glands
-Tighten cable glands to the required torque
-Unused cable glands or improper cable mounting can lead to the
  reduction of IP class and cosequently leakage of enclosure

Cable glands mounted - clamping range:
12 x M16 (Ø 4,5-10 mm) - Input/Output
 1 x M20 (Ø 6-13 mm) - PE

Cable glands:SPD
Type 1+2 DPVN
Impulse currents Iimp/Itotal: 6.25/12.5 kA
Remote signaling: No
Connection Torque: 2.5 Nm
Cross section: 2.5 - 25 mm²
Connection method: screw clamp
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IEC 61439-1;-2
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